That, having examined the subject, they believe the proposed issue to be necessary. 
They therefore recommend that the said resolution be adopted. 
Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment by resolution adopted February i, 

1900, authorizing the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount of one 
hundred and twelve thousand six hundred and thirty-seven dollars and forty cents ($112,637.40) 
to provide for meeting expenditures necessary for the acquisition of the lands on Boston road, 
East One Hundred and Sixty-sixth street and Jackson avenue. in the Twenty-third Ward, 
Borough of The Bronx, as a site for high school purposes, under the authority of chapter 412 of

[...]

Assembly. 

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution and authorizes the 
Comptroller to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York in the manner provided by section 
169 of the Greater New York Charter to the amount of one hundred and twelve thousand six 
hundred and thirty-seven dol'-ars and forty cents ($112,637.40), the proceeds of which shall be 
applied to the payment of expenses aforesaid. 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 412 of the Laws of 1897, the Board of 
Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the requisition of the Board of Education, by

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 646 of the Laws of 1897, the Comp-

troller be authorized, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, to issue 
Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater 
New York Charter, to the amount of three hundred and thirteen thousand dollars ($313,000), the 
proceeds whereof shall he applied to erecting two pumping-engines, with boilers and appurte-
nances, in the high-service pumping-station near Washington Bridge and high-service engine-
house at Jerome Park Reservoir • two pumping-engines for the new high-service station at Jerome

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 646 of the Laws of 1897, the Comp-
troller be authorizer], subject to concurrence herewith Ly the Municipal Assembly, to issue 
Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater 
New York Charter, to the amount of three hundred and thirteen thousand dollars ($313,000), the 
proceeds whereof shall be applied to erecting two pumping-engines. with boilers and appurte-
nances, in the high-service pumping station near Washington Bridge and high-service engine-
house at Jerome Park Reservoir ; two pumping engines for the new high-service pumping station

[...]

to Central Park at Sixty-sixth street and Central Park, West, respectfully 

REPORT: 
That, having examined the subject, they believe the proposed issue to be necessary. 
They therefore recommend that the said ordinance be concurred in. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock, in the sum of eight thousand two 
hundred dollars ($8,200), the proceeds to be used for constructing an equestrian and 
pedestrian entrance to the Central Park at Sixty-sixth street and Central Park, West, 
Borough of Manhattan. 

Be it Ordained by the Municipal Assembly of The City of New York, as follows

[...]

tion Act of 1888, and section 170 of the Greater New York Charter, the Comptroller be author-
ized, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, to issue Corp rate Stock of The 
City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to 
the amount of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), the proceeds whereof shall be applied to 
the erection of a pumping engine at Millburn to utilize the full capacity of the easterly section of 
the present Long idan:t Water.hed between Millburn and Massapequa. 

Resolved, That tiv Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the Comp-

[...]

tion Act of 1888 and section 170 of the Greater New York Charter, the Comptroller be author-
ized, subject to concurrence herewith by tine Municipal Assembly, to issue Corporate Stock of The 
City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to 
the amount of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), the proceeds whereof shall be 
applied to the extensions of water-main; in the Borough of Brooklyn. 

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concuvs in said resolution, and that the 
Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in

[...]

dation Act of 1888 and section 170 of the Greater New York Charter, the Comptroller be 
authorized. subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, to issue Corporate 
Stock of The City of New York, in the to-inner provided by section r69 of the Greater New 
York Charter. to the amount of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), the proceeds 
whereof shall be applied to the extension of water-mains in the Borough of Brooklyn. 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment July so, 
1900. 
	 CHAS. V. ADEE, Clerk. 
FRANK J. GOODWIN, JOSEPH F.